Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	andria, VA 22313-1450		At	torney Docket No. <u>147486</u>				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Koichi HASEGAWA (2) Atsushi MURAMAT (3) Tetsuyoshi SHIBAT (4) Hironori KOYAMA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	rsu A	TOKA 1, HIO KOM 485-8	AI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. GASHI 3-CHOME AKI-SHI, AICHI 550 JAPAN  al name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: October 2							
4.	A. Patent Application No12	2/991,498  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent N					
***************************************	C. Title of Application: <u>ACTIVE VIBRATION DAMPER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING</u> ACTIVE VIBRATION DAMPER							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	correspondence led:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee	narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	50 320-4850 836-6400		verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 Mario A. Costantino, Registration 1	,075		t and any attached copy is a true copy of the  November 8, 2010				

PATENT REEL: 025380 FRAME: 0898

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.	LC
----------------------	----

☑ 002/002

				福油记	增加整理发展:每个296000 增加整理工作。1、1、12.11111111111111111111111111111111
		ASSIC	GNMENT		<b>精性以外,从外的</b>
		1) Koichi HASEG	<u>AWA</u> (5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	2) <u>Atsushi MURA</u>	MATSU (6)		
		3) <u>Tetsuyoshi S</u>	HIBATA (7)		
		4) <u>Hironori KOY</u>	AMA (8)		
		In consideration of the undersigned et over to	of the sum of one dollar d, each undersigned ago	(\$1,00) and orees to assign,	other good and valuable consideration and hereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	9) TOKAI RUBBEF	INDUSTRIES,	LTD.	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	1, Higashi 3 (10) 485-8550 Jap	-chome, Komal an	ki-shi,	Aichi
		he entire right, title and intere- nvention, and in all application continuation, international, con- extensions, reissues and reexar	st for the United States on the for patent including a differnation, substitute and mination certificates that	f America as only and all produced from the following the grantes of the following the	
(11)	Insert	ACTIVE VIBRA	TION DAMPER	AND MET	HOD OF MANUFACTURING
	Identification	(Case No. 2	009-093697)		-
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 14	7486		
			s (have) executed an ap	plication for p	patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) October 2	7, 2010-ALL		
	Application		*		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application S Number	erial 12/991	,498	
	Identification for filed applications	filed November 8,	2010		
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifi	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi  2) Each undersigned agra- dication or continuation or di- ginee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agra- or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agra- mation a grant of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned auti of the United States resulting to convey the entire intere- material to the sasignment is b  6) Each undersigned her-	and any patent(s) issuing theme may deem necessary.  to execute all papers necessars sion thereof, or any patent or obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and doc all Convention for Protection of to perform all affirmative act I States patent to the Assigner izes and requests the Commis from said application(s) to the terein assigned, and that he his ing on him and his heirs, suc- grants the firm of OLIFF & I	eon, and also to execute ry in connection with an reissue application base forward with such inter uments and perform any of Industrial Property or s which may be necessa e. sioner of the U.S. Pater said Assignee, as Assig as not executed, and will cessors, assigns and leg- terridge, PLC the pow	separate assi- ty interference of thereon, for ference. y act which m similar agree try to obtain, i at and Tradem the ent I not execute, al representati er to insert or	naintain or confirm by reissue or ark Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, ves.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	October 27, 2010	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date	October 27, 2010	Inventor Signature	Strushi Muramatsu	(SEAL)			
Date	October 27, 2010	Inventor Signature	Totsuyoshi Shibata	(SEAL)			
Date	October 27, 2010	Inventor Signature	Hirowi /regamen	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date	October 27, 2010	Witness	Tukuyoshi Kawakatser				
Date	October 27, 2010	Witness _	Tuknyoshi Kawakatsu Iwao mano				

**PATENT** REEL: 025380 FRAME: 0899